# 502692506 02/24/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2739112

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAUL HERNAN ETKIN	09/16/2011
JUNG GUN LEE	09/16/2011
SUNG-JU LEE	09/16/2011
RICCARDO CREPALDI	02/13/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
Street Address:	11445 COMPAQ CENTER DRIVE WEST
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14240533

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (970)778-4063

 Phone:
 5417158443

 Email:
 ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD, M/S 35

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83814341
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE HENNING-WILSON

PATENT REEL: 032281 FRAME: 0372

502692506

Signature:	/Denise Henning-Wilson/
Date:	02/24/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=83814341 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=83814341 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=83814341 Executed Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032281 FRAME: 0373 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

Rev 07/11 (Assignment)

#### PATENT APPLICATION

Intellectual Property Administrator		FAILN AFFEIGATION
3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35	RECC	ORD ID: 82832526
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		
	ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APP	LICATION
DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in subsidiaries and affiliates, and do title and interest, including the right entitled:	., a Texas Limited Partnership havi- furtherance of my/our obligations hereby assign and transfer to HPDC ht of priority, in, to and under an appl	by agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD ing its principal place of business in Houston, to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its 2, its successors and assigns, the entire right, plication for Letters Patent of the United States
	ormation ("CSI") Estimates From M te a Combined CSI Estimate for a M	Multiple Packets Sent Over Different MIMO-OFOM System
Filing Date: 24 February	2014	on No.: 14/240,533
P's), divisionals, and renewals of Patent of the United States and reissues, or reexaminations, or ex I/we additionally authoriz held and enjoyed by HPDC, its suterms for which said Letters Pate same would have been held and a AND I/we hereby coverage we have not executed and will not that I/we will, each time a request necessary or desirable to perfect Patent, to HPDC, its successors, HPDC, or to its nominee, all known Letters Patent, to testify in any leg continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and do everything possible to aid HF enforce, for its or their own bene countries provided the expenses paid by HPDC;  AND I/we hereby authorisand any official of any country applications as aforesaid, to issue Patent for said invention(s) or imple issued and granted on or as a I/we further authorize aid.	and substitutes for said application for countries foreign thereto which metensions of said Letters Patent. The HPDC to file applications in my/our accessors, assigns, nominees or legarnt respectively may be granted, reist enjoyed by me/us had this assignment that I/we have full right to convey the execute any agreement in conflict he is made, and without undue delay, enthe title to said invention(s) or impression, assigns, nominees or legal repression facts respecting said invention(s) pal proceedings, to sign all lawful paped foreign applications, to make all right proper patent protection for said which may be incurred by me/us in tize and request the Commissioner of or countries foreign to the United to the HPDC, as assignee of the entitorovement(s), including any and all Laresult of the application aforesaid, in and direct the attorneys of record to in	and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-lor said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters hay be granted thereon or therefore; and any are representatives, to the full end of the term or esued or extended, as fully and entirely as the int, and transfer not been made; the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree execute and deliver all such papers as may be rovement(s), said application and said Letters tentatives, and I/we agree to communicate to or improvement(s), said application and said pers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, ghtful oaths and declarations, and generally to nees and legal representatives to obtain and invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all lending such cooperation and assistance are of Patents and Trademarks of the United States States whose duty it is to issue patents on ire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Letters Patent of the United States which may accordance with the terms of this assignment, insert the serial number and filing date of said torth above as soon as the same shall have
been made known to them by the	United States Patent and Trademark	
Kouldle-		9/16/2011
Inventor's Signature		Date Assignment Signed
Raul Hernan Etkin		9/16/2011
Inventor's Typed Name	·	Date Application Signed
433		9/16/11
Inventor's Signature		Date Assignment Signed
Jung Gun Lee		
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35

### PATENT APPLICATION

Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RE	CORD ID:	82832526
	SSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPL	ICATION (cont.	)
	The state of the s		
	Company Company Company	9/h	
Inventor's Signature //		Date Assignmen	
Sung-Ju Lee		9/16	:/1
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application	Signed
Inventor's Signature		Date Assignmen	t Signed
Riccardo Crepaldi			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application	Signed
Inventor's Signature		Date Assignmen	t Signed
· •		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application	Signed
Inventor's Signature		Date Assignmen	t Signed
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application	Signed
Inventor's Signature		Date Assignmen	t Signed
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application	Signed
nventor's Signature		Date Assignment	t Signed
nventor's Typed Name		Date Application	Signed

Page 2 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35

## PATENT APPLICATION

Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECORD ID: 82832526	
1	T OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Sung-Ju Lee Inventor's Typed Name		
	- C02/13/2014	
viventor's Signature  Riccardo Crepaldi	Date '	
Inventor's Typed Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date:	
Inventor's Typed Name		
Inventor's Signature	Dafe	
Inventor's Typed Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Inventor's Typed Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Inventor's Typed Name		

Page 2 of 2

Rev 1/2013 (Assignment)

**RECORDED: 02/24/2014**